2023-2024 Provisional Sponsor Form

Name	include year Age a City Cell Number:		Zip Code
Husband's Name Date of Birth Address Street Home Number: E-mail:	include year Age a City Cell Number:	as of January	31, 2023
Date of Birth Address Street Home Number: E-mail:	include year Age a City Cell Number:		Zip Code
AddressStreet Home Number: E-mail:	City Cell Number:		Zip Code
Home Number: E-mail:	Cell Number:		•
Home Number: E-mail:	Cell Number:		•
E-mail:			
Names & ages of children			
Employment status: Full time	Part time	at home	
Employers Name, Address & Pho	no:		
 Why do you feel she will be a Community Service Experie 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Changama Blagga fill in name an	dubana mumbana Or		
Sponsor: Please fill in name an	id phone numbers. Oi	aly one sponsor is	needed.
Name:			
Address:			
Home Phone:			
Work Phone: Membership Status: Sustainer	Email Active Prov	isional	

This form MUST be returned by April 31st to the The Junior League of Beaumont Membership Development Chair @ JLB 2388 McFaddin, Beaumont, Texas 77702



Sponsorship Instructions

Thank you for investing in the future of our league!!

The prospective Provisional should be willing to further the JLB mission and understand Membership in the Junior League of Beaumont is provisional for the first year. Admission to Active membership is contingent upon satisfactory completion of the Provisional Training Course. This course is designed to develop an understanding of the Junior League, its traditions, its ideals and its functions in the community. Course Obligations will be delivered to prospective Provisional upon invitation to join the league and the Membership Development Chair will go over the course obligations at orientation.

JLB Mission Statement: The Junior League of Beaumont is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable.

Helpful information a Sponsor should know:

- 1. You may sponsor up to (5) prospective Provisional members per year.
- 2. Before submitting a prospective provisional, the sponsor must gain approval from the prospective Provisional.
- 3. Membership Development Committee will review the sponsor forms to determine eligibility.
- 4. Once forms have been reviewed, Sponsor should be prepared to deliver provisional handbook and invitation to prospective member before provisional orientation. Should committee deem prospective provisional ineligible, sponsor must be informed of the reasons for the ineligibility.
- 5. Refer to JLB Yearbook for more information on sponsor responsibilities.

The sponsorship form (FILLED OUT COMPLETELY) MUST be returned to the Membership Development Chair by April 31st 2022 Please verify all information on this form with the prospective Provisional.

Please hand delivers or mail to: **Junior League of Beaumont**

Membership Development

2388 McFaddin

Beaumont, Texas 77702

More forms can be obtained on the website: www.juniorleaguebeaumont.org See: "members" section.

Remember, Form must be filled out completely!!!